

NORTH CAROLINA MASONIC AND EASTERN STAR HOME FOUNDATION, LLC 700 South Holden Road Greensboro, North Carolina 27407

Dear Members of the Masonic Fraternity and the Order of the Eastern Star:

The North Carolina Masonic and Eastern Star Home Foundation Limited Liability Company (LLC) was formed to provide financial assistance to eligible North Carolina Master Masons, their wives, mothers, daughters, sisters and widows, and to members of the Order of the Eastern Star. This financial assistance is made available by charitable contributions from the Masonic and Eastern Star foundations, from Masonic lodges and Eastern Star chapters, and from caring individual donors.

Assistance is currently available for housing at WhiteStone, the Masonic and Eastern Star Home in Greensboro. Applicants must first apply to and be accepted by WhiteStone before applying for financial assistance from the LLC. Information on housing availability and admission to WhiteStone is available from Mark Kolada at (336) 547-2992 or mkolada@LiveatWhiteStone.org.

Completed applications must include a letter of recommendation from the lodge or chapter, signed by the secretary and with the seal affixed. Proof of assets, liabilities and monthly income, and federal and state income tax returns for the past seven years, must accompany applications. The LLC managers will review applications and respond to applicants quarterly (in February, May, August and November), or on an emergency basis when necessary.

Send applications to:

The Managers
North Carolina Masonic and Eastern Star Home Foundation, LLC
700 South Holden Road
Greensboro, North Carolina 27407
meshfoundationllc@gmail.com

Letter LLC-1 (03/2014)